

## RE: Tire Inflation Addendums to STEMCO Extended Warranty Programs

## PSI Addendum to STEMCO Extended Warranty Programs:

The P.S.I. tire inflation system is compatible with the STEMCO Platinum Performance System and Platinum Performance System Plus. Due to the nature and intent of the STEMCO extended warranty programs, any Hub Cap that is not designed to completely exclude contaminants from the hub cavity is a compromise to the intended performance of the wheel-end package. The STEMCO PSI Hub Cap for the tire inflation system must be used and the deflector shield must be in place. Any warranty claims resulting from contamination will be disallowed, due to the compromise in the design of the system. Warranty claims resulting from anything other than contamination will be handled as the extended warranty programs.

## Hendrickson TireMaax / TireMaax Pro Addendum to STEMCO Extended Warranty Programs:

The Hendrickson TireMaax tire inflation systems are compatible with the STEMCO Platinum Performance System and Platinum Performance System Plus. Due to the nature and intent of the STEMCO extended warranty programs, any Hub Cap that is not designed to completely exclude contaminants from the hub cavity is a compromise to the intended performance of the wheel-end package. Any warranty claims resulting from contamination will be disallowed, due to the compromise in the design of the system. Warranty claims resulting from anything other than contamination will be handled as the extended warranty programs.